

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1002

Page 1, line 2, after the third semicolon insert "to provide an exemption;"

Page 1, line 16, replace "307,132" with "579,058" and replace "2,941,625" with "3,213,551"

Page 1, line 17, replace "1,096,769" with "4,524,467" and replace "3,155,950" with "6,583,648"

Page 1, line 19, replace "2,824,877" with "2,854,877" and replace "8,314,107" with "8,344,107"

Page 1, line 21, replace "1,308,778" with "5,038,402" and replace "14,419,682" with  
"18,149,306"

Page 1, line 22, replace "38,660" with "41,113" and replace "8,912,525" with "8,914,978"

Page 1, line 23, replace "1,270,118" with "4,997,289" and replace "5,507,157" with "9,234,328"

Page 1, line 24, replace "0.00" with "1.00" and replace the second "27.00" with "28.00"

Page 2, line 11, replace "1,328,618" with "5,055,789" and replace "5,869,157" with "9,596,328"

Page 2, line 12, replace "38,660" with "41,113" and replace "8,912,525" with "8,914,978"

Page 2, line 13, replace "1,367,278" with "5,096,902" and replace "14,781,682" with  
"18,511,306"

Page 2, after line 25, insert:

"North Dakota business development engine computer project	0	3,400,698"
---	---	------------

Page 2, line 27, replace "805,000" with "4,205,698"

Page 2, after line 31, insert:

**"SECTION 4. EXEMPTION - GENERAL SERVICES OPERATING FUND.** Any unexpended and unobligated balance remaining in the secretary of state's general services operating fund on June 30, 2009, is not subject to the provisions of section 54-09-08, and any unexpended funds are available and may be expended by the secretary of state, during the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, and ending June 30, 2011, for the database and processing platform migration project."

Renumber accordingly

**STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT - LC 98003.0302 FN 2**

**A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.**